



## RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.

Item #: 62001

# Whole Grain Garlic Cheesy Twiz-Stick

Pack Size: : 144/2.00 oz  
Serving Size: 2.00 oz.

**STATEMENT OF CHILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY:** Each 2.00 oz. Garlic Cheesy Twiz-Stik provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains.

## PRODUCT INFORMATION

**PREPARATION – for best results keep frozen until ready to prepare**

### From Frozen

1. Preheat convection oven to 350 °F (conventional oven to 375 °F).
2. Place frozen Breadsticks on a parchment lined sheet pan.
3. Bake Breadstick 7–9 minutes. **Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165 °F.**
4. Remove from oven. Serve.
5. Holding: Hold for up to 30 minutes in a warmer at 145 °F.

### From Thaw

1. Place frozen Breadsticks on a parchment lined sheet pan. Cover and leave in refrigerator until ready to prepare. Product can be held under refrigerator for up to 3 days.
2. Preheat convection oven to 350 °F (conventional oven to 375 °F).
3. Uncover Breadsticks and place in oven.
4. Bake Breadstick 4–6 minutes. **Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly to 165 °F.**
5. Remove from oven. Serve.
6. Holding: Hold for up to 30 minutes in a warmer at 145 °F.

**Shelf life:** 15 months frozen (0° - 15 °F)  
**Breadstick:** 5.50”  
**Dim:** 19.08” X 12.12” X 8.00”  
**Ti-Hi:** 7 X 8  
**Case cube:** 1.07 ft<sup>3</sup>  
**Cases/pallet:** 56                      **Pallet height:** 82.54”  
**Gross case wt:** 19.75 lbs.              **Net wt:** 18.00 lbs.  
**Pallets/truck:** 30  
**UPC:** 10852777003534

**ALLERGENS:** Contains Wheat, Soy & Milk

**GRAINS:** At least 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains.  
**CONTAINS 110242 COMMODITY CHEESE – DF lbs. 7.20**

### INGREDIENTS

Reduced Fat Mozzarella (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt And Enzymes), Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Soy Protein, Dextrose, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Yeast (Ascorbic Acid), Parmesan (Cultured Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose), Dough Improver (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Ascorbic Acid, Malted Barley Flour, Enzymes), Pepper Blend (Black Pepper, Salt, Brown Sugar, Dehydrated Onion, Parsley, Dehydrated Bell Pepper, Spices), Onion Powder, Butter (Cream, Salt), Natural Flavor, Annatto

CONTAINS: 144 – 2.00 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE  
(1 WG GARLIC CHEESY TWIZ-STIK PER SERVING)



## Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 Breadstick (57g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 150**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 10mg	3%
Sodium 220mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
<b>Protein 9g</b>	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 142mg	10%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 68mg	2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

*Kelly Clarke*, QA & Regulatory Manager



**Product Formulation Statement (Product Analysis) for Meat/meat Alternate (M/MA)**

**Product Name:** WG Mozzarella Filled Twisted Topped Breadstick **Code No:** 62001  
**Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:** 144 / 2.0 oz. servings per case

**I. Meat/Meat Alternate**

Description of Creditable Ingredients per Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	Food Buying Guide Yield	Creditable Amount*
Reduced Fat Mozzarella cheese	0.800	x	1.000	0.800
		x		
		x		
		x		
		x		
<b>A. Total Creditable M/MA Amount</b>				<b>0.800</b>

\* Creditable amount - Ounce per portion of creditable ingredient x FBG yield information.

**II. Alternate Protein Product (APP)**

Description of APP, manufacture's name, & code number	Oz Dry APP per Portion	Multiply	% of Protein As-Is*	Divide by 18**	Creditable Amount***
Davisco BiPro WPI	0.042	x	90.00	÷ by 18	0.210
		x		÷ by 18	
		x		÷ by 18	
<b>B. Total Creditable APP Amount</b>					<b>0.210</b>
<b>TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded down to nearest ¼ oz)</b>					<b>1.000</b>

\*Percent protein as-is as provided on APP documentation

\*\*18 is the percent protein when fully hydrated

\*\*\*Creditable amount of APP is ounces dry APP x percent protein as-is divided by 18

Total number of servings purchased 144 / 2.0 oz.  
 Total oz of meat/meat alternate 1.0 oz

I certify that the above is true and accurate when prepared according to instructions. I further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A)

*Kelly Ilardo*  
 Kelly Ilardo  
 Printed Name

QA & Regulatory Manager  
 Title  
 06/15/23 Date 516-938-4588 Phone Number

Confidentiality Notice: This document and the information contained herein is privileged, confidential & legally protected, intended solely to verify that this product meets all equivalency claims. You are hereby notified that any disclosure, dissemination, distribution, copying or other use of this document or its information beyond its sole intention is strictly prohibited.



**Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals**

**Product Name:** WG Mozzarella Filled Twisted Topped Breadstick **Code No:** 62001  
**Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size:** 144 / 2.0 oz. servings per case

**I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria?** Yes  x  No \_\_\_\_\_  
*(Refer to SP-30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School breakfast Program)*

**II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains:** Yes  x  No \_\_\_\_\_ How many grams:  < 3.99g   
*(Products with more than 0.24oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G and 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains cannot be credited using Exhibit A weights, only by calculating total creditable grains.)*

**III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G, Group H or Group I.**  
*(Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16 grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H, 28 grams per oz eq; Group I, volume or weight).*

**Indicate which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the product belongs:**  B

Description of Product per Food Buying Guide	Portion Size (oz) of Product as Purchased	Weight of one ounce equivalent as listed in SP 30-2012	Creditable Amount <sup>1</sup>
<b>A. Total Creditable Amount<sup>2</sup></b>			

<sup>1</sup>(Portion size) ÷ (Exhibit A weight for one oz eq)

<sup>2</sup>Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient*	Portion Size (g)**	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion <sup>1</sup>	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent (16g or 28g)	Creditable Amount <sup>2</sup>
Whole wheat flour		10.01	16.00	0.626
Enriched flour		9.64	16.00	0.603
<b>A. Total Creditable Amount<sup>3</sup></b>				<b>1.00</b>

\*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

\*\*If known, use the raw dough weight for a more accurate creditable amount.

<sup>1</sup>(Portion size) x (% of creditable grains in formula).

<sup>2</sup>(Grams of creditable grains) ÷ (standard grams of creditable grains from corresponding Group of Exhibit A).

<sup>3</sup>Total Creditable Amount must be rounded **down** to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do **not** round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased  2.0 oz.

Total contribution of product (per portion):  1.00 oz-eq

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a  2.0  ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides  1.00  oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.25oz per portion.

Kelly Ilardo   QA & Regulatory Manager   
 Title  
 Kelly Ilardo   06/15/23   516-938-4588   
 Printed Name Date Phone Number



## RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.

# RED GOLD, LLC K12 Product Master Destination Form

**Pack Size:** 250 / 1 oz Dunk Cups (Meets 1/8th cup R/O Credit)

**Brand/Product Description:** Red Gold Marinara Sauce Dunk Cups Low Sodium

**Red Gold Item #:** REDNA1Z

**UPC #:** 72940-11135

**GTIN:** 8-00-72940-11135-7



Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size	1 oz (28g)
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>15</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
Total Fat	0g 0%
Saturated Fat	0g 0%
Trans Fat	0g
Cholesterol	0mg 0%
Sodium	120mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate	3g 1%
Dietary Fiber	1g 4%
Total Sugars	2g
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
Protein	1g
Vit. D	0mcg 0%
Iron	0mg 0%
Calcium	0mg 0%
Potas.	100mg 2%

**INGREDIENTS:** TOMATO PUREE (WATER, TOMATO PASTE), SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, SPICES, DRIED ONION, DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES).



\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## RED GOLD, LLC K12 Product Master Destination Form



### Red Gold Marinara Sauce Dunk Cups Low Sodium 250 / 1 oz Dunk Cups (Meets 1/8th cup R/O Credit)

Red Gold 1 ounce Marinara dunk cups bring you a smooth sauce with tidbits of tomatoes. Traditional Italian flavors incorporate a blend of spices to bring you Old World flavors and aromas already portioned for serving. Perfect complement to bread sticks, cheese sticks and chicken tenders.

<b>General Product Information:</b> <b>Product:</b> Red Gold Marinara Sauce Dunk Cups Low Sodium <b>UPC (on case):</b> 72940-11135 <b>TI:</b> 9 <b>Red Gold Item#:</b> REDNA1Z <b>HI:</b> 10 <b>GTIN (on case):</b> 8-00-72940-11135-7 <b>TI x HI:</b> 9 x 10 = 90 <b>Case/Pack Size:</b> 250 / 1 oz Dunk Cups (Meets 1/8th cup R/O Credit) <b>Case Dimensions:</b> 16.75 x 11.13 x 5 <b>Shelf Life:</b> 6 Months <b>Case Cube:</b> 0.54 <b>Net Weight:</b> 15.63 lbs <b>Gross Weight:</b> 18 lbs			<b>Product Net Wt / Packaging</b> NET WT. 1 OZ. (28 g) Plastic cup
<b>Buy American:</b> Red Gold, LLC certifies that REDNA1Z, produced by Red Gold, LLC has at least 51% U.S. grown content.			<b>Ingredient Declaration:</b> Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Sugar, Contains Less Than 2% Of: Salt, Spices, Dried Onion, Dried Garlic, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives).
<b>Kosher Statement:</b> None			<b>Preparation / Safe Handling Instructions:</b> Our products are shelf stable and ready to eat. They can be consumed directly from the can once opened. Preparation is left to the discretion of the customer.
<b>Contains Zero Trans Fats</b>	<b>Gluten Free</b>	<b>Contains No Allergens</b>	<b>Allergen &amp; Sensitivity Information:</b> This product DOES NOT CONTAIN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING 8 ALLERGENS: Milk, Eggs, Fish, Crustacia, Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Soybeans and Wheat. Other Sensitivity Information: The following list of items IS NOT present in this product: Gluten, MSG, Coloring, Sulfites Note: Oils that are refined, bleached, and deodorized from any of the materials listed can be considered non-allergenic.
<b>Container and Case Code Explanations:</b> <b>Container Code:</b> No Container Code <b>RG Case Code:</b> REDNA1Z(Y)(DDD)(H)(H) (Y) = Year (DDD) = Julian Date (HH) = Military Time			
<b>Generic Product Specification Information / Descriptions:</b> TOMATO, SAUCE, Marinara, Dipping Cups, 250 ct./ 1.0 oz dunk cups. Individual portion cups. Made with Sugar (no HFCS); Enhanced low sodium; max 120 mg. of sodium /serving; full cup may credit as 1/8 cup Red/Orange Vegetable with Product Formulation Statement. One cup provides 1/8th cup servings = V-RO.			

**NSLP NUTRITION VALUES**

**Product Description: Red Gold Marinara Sauce Dunk Cups Low Sodium**

Red Gold Item #	GTIN / UPC (bold)	Serving Size (oz)	Calories per Serving	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Sodium (mg)	Potassium (mg)	Total Carbs (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugar (g)	Protein (g)
REDNA1Z	<b>8-00-72940-11135-7</b>	1.00	15	0	0	0	120	100	3	1	2	1

**SUMMARY END PRODUCT DATA SCHEDULE - SY2024/2025**

Product UPC Number	Red Gold Item Number	End Product Code & Description	Net Weight Per Case (lbs)	Servings Per Case	Net Weight per Serving (oz)	WBSCM Item Code	WBSCM Description	DF Inventory Drawdown per case	By Products Produced*	Value per pound of DF	Value of DF per case (F x H)
72940-11135	REDNA1Z	RED GOLD Marinara Sauce 250 1oz Cups	15.63	250	1.00	100332	Tomato Paste for Bulk Processing	3.98	No	\$0.9479	\$3.77

\*If by products are produced, provide value and method credit will be given.

**Note: Product Formulation Statement Not Available on this non-creditable condiment item.**

**NSLP Red/Orange Vegetable Crediting Data** based on New USDA Meal Pattern Requirements

Tomato Paste is a concentrate made exclusively from vine-ripened, rich red whole tomatoes. The Tomato Paste in the products listed below credit on an "as-if single strength" or reconstituted basis per the USDA Food Buying Guide for the calculation of Tomato Paste as an ingredient.

Red Gold Item #	Pack Size	Total Ounces Per Container	Total Ounces Per Case	NSLP Red / Orange Vegetable Credit	By Weight Ounces / Grams	Ladle Size	Scoop / Disher Size	Nutrition Fact: Whole Tomato Equiv.*	Approx. Servings / Container / By Serving Size	Approx. Servings Per Case	DF Pounds Per Case of TP #100332	Est. Total Portion Cost
REDNA1Z	1 oz Dunk Cups (Meets 1/8th cup R/O C	1	250	1/8 cup credit	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.5	N/A	250	3.98	\$0.11

**Red Gold Marinara Sauce Dunk Cups Low Sodium**

\* Whole Tomato Equivalent = approximate amount of "processing tomatoes" required to make the Tomato Paste contained within the serving size referenced.

Red Gold Certifies that the NSLP 1/4 cup FV (oz.) values as noted contain the specified number of 1/4 cup vegetable servings per container as stated and that this information is true and correct.

**Certification / Signature Section**

*David J. Halt*

David Halt  
 Divisonal VP - Foodservice, Red Gold LLC.  
 Date: 10/31/23 DM

